
                            

THE EAST MANCHESTER ACADEMY 
A member of the Greater Manchester Education Trust     

 
Term Dates 

September 2024 to July 2025 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

Staff Training Days (School Closed to Students) Monday 2nd September 2024 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Term Starts Wednesday 4th September 2024  

Half Term (School Closed to Students) Monday 21st October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 
Staff Training Day (School Closed to Students) Friday 6th December 2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Christmas Closure (School Closed) Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Term Starts Monday 6th January 2025 

Half Term (School Closed to Students) Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 
Term Ends Friday 4th April 2025 

Half Term (School Closed to Students) Monday 7th April 2025 to Thursday 17th April 2025 

Bank Holiday (School Closed) Friday 18th April 2025 (Good Friday) 

Bank Holiday (School Closed) Monday 21st April 2025 (Easter Monday) 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Term Starts Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Bank Holiday (School Closed) Monday 5th May 2025 (May Day) 

Bank Holiday (School Closed) Monday 26th May 2025 (Spring Bank Holiday) 

Half Term (School Closed to Students) Tuesday 27th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

Term Ends Friday 18th July 2025 
 
 

There will be additional staff training days within the school year – dates to be set subsequently. 
 

Please can we remind all parent/carers that holidays during term times are strictly not permitted 
and will go down as an unauthorised absence which may lead to a fine. 


